

**TITLE: "SHORT-RUN COPYING/DUPLICATING" /PROGRAM 2853-SP
TERM: OCTOBER 1, 2005 TO SEPTEMBER 30, 2006 W/OPTIONS**

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	ASPEN COPIES		OFFICE MAX		UPEX LLC	
			State 300	Code 07830	State 300	Code 00000	State 300	Code 89109
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COMPLETE PRODUCT (Except Items II. & III.):							
	Running Per 100 Copies							
	Black Image Only:							
(a)	216 x 279 mm (8½ x 11") Cover and/or Text.....per page	650 x	15.00	9,750.00	2.00	1,300.00	9.00	5,850.00
(b)	432 x 279 mm (17 x 11") foldins.....per printed side	10 x	19.00	190.00	4.00	40.00	12.00	120.00
	Color Copying:							
(c)	Color copying 216 x 279 mm (8½ x 11")....per leaf copied one side only	110 x	90.00	9,900.00	39.00	4,290.00	49.00	5,390.00
(d)	Color copying 216 x 279 mm (8½ x 11")....per leaf copied face and back	5 x	180.00	900.00	78.00	390.00	98.00	490.00
(e)	Color copying a 432 x 279 mm (17 x 11")per leaf copied one side only	8 x	182.00	1,456.00	54.00	432.00	98.00	784.00
(f)	Color copying a 432 x 279 mm (17 x 11")per leaf copied face and back	3 x	364.00	1,092.00	108.00	324.00	196.00	588.00
II.	PAPER: Per 100 leaves							
(a)	White Offset Book, 75 g/m² (50 lb.), Bond, or Writing, 75 g/m² (20 lb.)	290 x	2.00	580.00	1.00	290.00	8.00	2,320.00
(b)	Colored Writing, 75 g/m² (20 lb.)	4 x	5.00	20.00	2.00	8.00	4.00	16.00
(c)	White Xerox Laser/Ink Jet Bright White 94 (or equal) 90 g/m² (24 lb.)	100 x	6.00	600.00	2.00	200.00	5.00	500.00
(d)	White or Colored Index, 165 g/m² (90 lb.)	4 x	12.00	48.00	8.00	32.00	9.00	36.00
(e)	White or Colored Vellum-Finish Cover, 175 g/m² (65 lb.)	8 x	10.00	80.00	7.00	56.00	9.00	72.00
III.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:							
(a)	Stitching with one or two stitches.....per book	1000 x	0.08	80.00	0.02	20.00	0.01	10.00
(b)	Comb Binding.....per book	100 x	2.50	250.00	1.49	149.00	1.50	150.00
(c)	Velo binding.....per book	50 x	3.50	175.00	2.09	104.50	2.00	100.00
(d)	Folding.....per 100 sheets	10 x	4.00	40.00	5.00	50.00	2.00	20.00
(e)	Drilling.....per 100 leaves	30 x	1.00	30.00	3.40	102.00	1.00	30.00
(f)	Hand collating furnished materials.....per 100 items	10 x	5.00	50.00	5.00	50.00	10.00	100.00

CONTRACTOR TOTALS		\$25,241.00		\$7,837.50	\$16,576.00
DISCOUNT if any	NET		NET	5%-10 days	
DISCOUNTED TOTALS		\$25,241.00		\$7,837.50	\$16,576.00

AWARDED